8000061	172	/

(Rec	uestor's Name)			
(Adc	Iress)			
(Add	lress)			
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
		MAIL		
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:			

4,2

Office Use Only



RECEIVED 08 JUN 23 FH 4: 10 08 JUN 23 FH 4: 10 012 ESCHORE FICE OF AT ISS

FILED 08 JUN 23 AN 8: 45

A INARY OF STATE

B. KOHR JUN 2 4 2008



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	A. 00
REFERENCE : 621786 4301463	FILL P
AUTHORIZATION : Sprets de man	IN STATE
COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00	Friq. P.
	05 U
ORDER DATE : June 23, 2008	10 m
ORDER TIME : 2:45 PM	
ORDER NO. : 621786-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 4301463	
DOMESTIC FILING	

NAME: JAGR, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Heather Chapman - EXT. 2908

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

COMEA. TALLAHASSEE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMP

ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: JAGR, LLC

ARTICLE II – Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Compa

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

Security Plastics Division/NMC, LLC 14427 NW 60th Avenue Miami Lakes, Fl. 33014

Security Plastic Division/ NMC, LLC 14427 NW 60th Avenue Miami Lakes, Fl 33014

ARTICLE III – Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Corporation Service Company

By: /s/ Heather Chapman Registered Agent's Signature Heather Chapman, as its agent

ARTICLE IV – Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Name and Address:

<u>Title:</u> "MGRM" = Managing Member

MGRM

6 e

Joseph Anscher 1928 Midland Road Syosset, NY 11791

SIGNATURE:

By: <u>/s/ Joseph Anscher</u> Joseph Anscher, Managing Member